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Vehicle Information
--/BMW/3'/330d_N57/-- Odometer Reading: 156707km
VIN: WBA8F36060NT48332 License Plate: FSK108L
Customer Information
Name: DEKRA AUTOMATIC MFC MFC AUCTION HOUSE Tel: 0861033572
Device information
Scanner: MaxiSys MS906 BT Serial Number: VB8GJCC01482
Version: V19.10 Repair Order Number: --

System Scanned( 22 )

System Status/DTC

DDE (Engine-Diesel Electronics) 6

EGS (Electronic Transmission Management) 0

DSC (Dynamic Stability Control) 1

ACSM (Airbag-Advanced Crash Safety Module) 0

KOMBI (Instrument Cluster) 1

FEM (Front Electronic Module) 3

TRSVC (All Round View Camera) 0

ZGM (Central Gateway Module) 1

EKPS (Electric Fuel Pump Control) 0

ICM (Integrated Chassis Management) 0

EPS (Electric Power Steering) 0

TBX (Touchbox) 0

AMPT (Top Hi-Fi Amplifier) 0

FLEL (Frontal Light Electronics Left) 0

FLER (Frontal Light Electronics Right) 0

FZD (Roof Function Center) 1

GWS (Gear Selector Switch) 0

TCB (Combox Emergency Call) 0
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HUH (Headunit High) 0

CON (Controller) 0

REM (Rear Electronic Module) 0

IHKA (Integrated Automatic Heating And A/C System) 0

DTC ( 13 )
DDE (Engine-Diesel Electronics) ( 6 DTCs )

DTC Description Status

242200 Glow element, cylinder 1, activation: Glow element
resistance outside specification Permanent

242A00 Glow element, cylinder 3, activation: Glow element
resistance outside specification Permanent

242E00 Glow element, cylinder 4, activation: Glow element
resistance outside specification Permanent

288B00 Power management: Standby current violation Intermittent

24F400 Electric fan, activation: Open circuit Intermittent

288F00 Power management: Reduction or switching-off of
individual electrical consumers Intermittent

DSC (Dynamic Stability Control) ( 1 DTC )

DTC Description Status

480A90 DSC: Roller brake tester mode active Intermittent

KOMBI (Instrument Cluster) ( 1 DTC )

DTC Description Status

E12C1D Signal (afterrunning, terminal 30, fault-controlled) invalid,
transmitter JBE/FEM/BDC Intermittent

FEM (Front Electronic Module) ( 3 DTCs )

DTC Description Status

8040B9 De-activation of terminal 30B: Top startability limit
reached Intermittent

8040BD Reset or deactivation of terminal 30F Intermittent

8041A8 Welcome light repeat lock active Intermittent

ZGM (Central Gateway Module) ( 1 DTC )

DTC Description Status

CD0487 ZGM: Synchronisation process for FlexRay failed Intermittent

FZD (Roof Function Center) ( 1 DTC )

DTC Description Status
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801A55 DWA: The alarm has been activated Permanent

Technician Notes
2016220563

Customer name:

Technician:

Date:

Note:Please save a copy of this report for your records.

Disclaimer: This report provides a reference for vehicle inspection and maintenance only. Autel is not liable for any accident, property damage, or personal injury resulting from the
use of this information.


